Workers Compensation (Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Appointment 2023 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2023-74

made under the

Workers Compensation Act 1951, sch 3, section 3.4 (Membership of committee)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Workers Compensation (Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee) Appointment 2023 (No 2).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Appointment, sch 3, section 3.4 (2) (b) – Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee

I appoint Ms Rosalind Read as a member of the Default Insurance Fund Advisory Committee.

4 Term of appointment

The term of this appointment is 3 years.

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 15 February 2023